Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII, Central Visayas

**DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE** 



Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

March 16, 2018

## ADMINISTRATION AND ORIENTATION OF BASIC EDUCATION EXIT ASSESSEMENT (BEEA)/NATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT TEST (NAT) for GRADE 12

TO : Assistant Superintendent Division Supervisors/Coordinators SEPS and EPS II District Supervisors/OIC's Elementary and Secondary School Heads

1. The field is hereby informed of the schedule for the administration of the Basic Education Exit Assessment (BEEA) / National Achievement Test (NAT) for GRADE 12 on April 12-13, 2018.

2. Below are the sampled Private and Public Secondary Schools in our Division randomly selected by the Central Office, to wit;

PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOLS	PRIVATE SCHOOLS
1. ARGAO NHS	1.SISTERS OF MARY BOYSTOWN- MINGLANILLA
2. ALOGUINSAN NHS	2.UNIVERSITY OF THE VISAYAS – MINGLANILLA CAMPUS
3. BUANOY NHS	3.BRITECH COLLEGE
4. JOSE CHONA JO NHS	4.CORDOVA CATHOLIC SCHOOL
5. TUBURAN NHS	5.ST. PETERS ACADEMY OF ALEGRIA
6. BANTAYAN NHS	
7. DAANBANTAYAN NHS	
8. KAWIT MEDELLIN NHS	
9. CATMON INTEGRATED SCHOOL	

10.ARCELO MNHS	
11.LILOAN NHS	
12. BADIAN NHS	

3. District Supervisors concerned are directed to supervise the preparation of the conduct of the NAT Grade 12 and inform the sampled public and private schools in their respective districts.

4. Relative to this, a one-day orientation to ALL SCHOOL HEADS of the sampled public and private secondary schools will be conducted on MARCH 22, 2018 at 8: 00 AM at MOLAVE 2, Ecotech Center, Lahug Cebu City.

5. Participants are required bring LAPTOP, hard and soft copies of the LIST OF EXAMINEES by strands /tracks during the orientation. Please be at the venue on time.

6. Travelling expenses of the participants shall be charged against **local school MOOE** funds, while meals and other expenses of participants relative to the conduct of the said activity shall be charged against **Division Funds**, subject to their availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. This memorandum serves as participants' Authority to Travel.

8. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

·· · · · · · · · · · · RHEA MAR A ANGTUD, Ed.D., CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Telephone Numbers:

422 ... \* . \*

Schools Division Superintendent:	(032) 255-6405
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent:	(032) 414-7457
Accounting Section:	(032) 254-2632
Disbursing Section:	(032) 255-4401
Admin/Legal:	(032) 253-7847

Website : www.depedcebuprovince.com E-mail Add : depedcebuprovince@vahoo.com

1.50